AGENDA

## IX. UNIVERSITY ADMINISTRATIVE AGENDA

## A. ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

- 1. Approval is requested to create the BS in Health Sciences to be administered by the Office of Health Sciences Programs in the College of Natural and Social Sciences at the University of Nebraska at Kearney Addendum IX-A-1 <u>APPROVED</u>
- 2. Approval is requested to create the Bachelor of Journalism in Sports Media and Communication in the College of Journalism and Mass Communications at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln Addendum IX-A-2 <u>APPROVED</u>
- 3. Approval is requested to create a 16 credit hour Agriculture Undergraduate Certificate within the Agriculture Production Systems Division at the Nebraska College for Technical Agriculture Addendum IX-A-3 **APPROVED**
- 4. Approve amendment to *Board of Regents Policy 5.7.1*, *Residency Determination for Tuition Purposes*, to ensure compliance with LB734 (2016), regarding in-

*Policies* related to directory information for employees and students. This item is presented for information only and will be brought to the Board for information only at its March meeting and for approval at its June meeting. Addendum IX-C-6

## D. REPORTS – THE CHAIR ACCEPTED THE REPORTS

- 1. Quarterly Personnel Report Addendum IX-D-1
- 2. Spring 2017 Enrollment Report Addendum IX-D-2
- 3. Renaming the Center for Rural Research and Development to the Center for Entrepreneurship and Rural Development in the College of Business and Technology at the University of Nebraska at Kearney Addendum IX-D-3
- 4. Renaming the College of Business Administration to the College of Business at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln Addendum IX-D-4
- 5. Renaming the Bachelor of General Studies to the Bachelor of Multidisciplinary Studies in the Division of Continuing Studies within the College of Public Affairs and Community Service at the University of Nebraska at Omaha Addendum IX-D-5
- 6. Memorandum of Understanding between the University of Nebraska at Omaha Department of Biology and the University of Nebraska Medical Center College of Public Health to offer a 4+1 Integrated Undergraduate/Professional (IUP) Bachelor of Science (BS) in Biology and a Master of Public Health (MPH) with a concentration in Environmental and Occupational Health degree Addendum IX-D-6
- 7. Bids and Contracts Addendum IX-D-7
- 8. Quarterly Report of Gifts, Grants, Contracts and Bequests Addendum IX-D-8
- 9. Quarterly Status of Capital Construction Projects Addendum IX-D-9
- 10. Status Report of Six-Year Capital Plan Addendum IX-D-10
- 11. Status Report on Fire and Safety Protection Addendum IX-D-11
- 12. Semi-Annual Report of Licenses Addendum IX-D-12
- 13. Naming rooms and areas in the Fred & Pamela Buffett Cancer Center at the University of Nebraska Medical Center Addendum IX-D-13
- 14. Naming of the University Housing offices located on the third floor of the new Cather Dining Complex as the Douglas S. Zatechka University Housing Office at the University of Nebraska-Lincoln Addendum IX-D-14
- 15. Renaming the Health, Physical Education and Recreation (HPER) facility to the School of Health and Kinesiology (HK) at the University of Nebraska at Omaha Addendum IX-D-15
- 16. Naming the Investment Science Lab the Hollis & Helen Baright Investment